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States
Abia
Adamawa
Akwa Ibom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo
Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun
Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba
Y obe
Zamfara
FCT - Abuja
TOTAL

2015 (million tonnes)
Coal Metal Ore

61.85

200.00

7,855.41
209.06

144,355.38

1,545.00
315.89

294.01

8,140.17

900.00

8.39
3,634.13
144,880.33 22,638.96

Other Mining and Quarrying

300,732.43
20,630.50
409,447.00
231,098.33
41,672.00
37,500.00
659,520.20

2,712,965.00
1,329,692.30
602,992.76
182,700.99
116,994.38
16,500.00
890,627.74
86,915.00
1,098,897.83
165,739.67
129,301.29
52,187.00
17,617.51
7,767,699.72
92,530.00
833,526.07
135,380.94
169,705.11
15,016,529.33
549,644.38
63,815.98
1,395,662.67
119,058.65
81,779.17
557,527.00
103,676.70
2,666.67
130,089.54
3,728,746.77
39,851,770.63

PAGE 1



States

Abia
Adamawa
Akwa Ibom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo

Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun

Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba

Y obe
Zamfara
FCT - Abuja
TOTAL

Coal

385,192.60

701.13

385,893.73

2014 (million tonnes)

Metal Ore

58.00

23.50

23,849.25

1,869.28

8.30

79.09

11,829.15

23.50

1.68

37,741.75

Other Mining and

Quarrying
438,697.34
30,170.00
1,307,685.00
242,516.57
144,979.94
100,000.00
2,460,515.40
1,833.34
4,878,149.59
221,510.67
1,936,080.13
1,359,559.15
137,817.05
194,166.67
1,299,595.84
69,247.67
791,724.12
189,933.04
306,347.56
101,466.35
131,961.34
10,864,121.82
113,452.10
994,257.56
198,140.94
607,530.70
13,737,225.95
834,083.93
176,707.00
1,638,164.11
389,108.70
273,031.25
1,052,781.71
368,270.56
43,118.33
497,296.92
3,804,059.16
51,935,307.51
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States

Abia
Adamawa
Akwa Ibom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo

Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun

Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba

Y obe
Zamfara

FCT - Abuja

TOTAL

2013 (million tonnes)

Coal Metal Ore
309.00
4,103.67

33,342.03
1,801.90

7,017.56
117.67
22,021.38
281.00
40,359.59 28,634.62

Other Mining and

Quarrying
210,876.00
60,125.00
953,628.03
221,749.98
219,091.73
108,407.50
1,748,388.43
666.66
4,515,038.20
225,675.00
1,551,016.18
1,819,088.86
133,668.25

1,252,085.29
90,864.33
597,827.95
396,282.59
442,586.33
168,494.72
362,366.76
7,300,977.28
72,837.54
1,593,918.96
185,435.17
217,904.19
11,776,203.13
800,386.98
261,647.77
1,385,983.64
182,578.02
650,525.19
1,967,165.14
298,817.00
10,050.00
502,634.30
3,068,325.01
45,353,317.11
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States

Abia
Adamawa
Akwa lbom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo

Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun

Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba

Y obe
Zamfara
FCT - Abuja
TOTAL

2012 (million tonnes)

Coal Metal Ore
44.90
52,655.08
9,754.87
210.00
2,697.28
1,212.15
62,409.95 4,164.33

Other Mining and

Quarrying
220,490.00
43,211.00
631,474.70
166,248.27
174,018.39
28,360.00
2,186,086.23
14,811.00
3,676,290.80
138,417.80
885,783.56
1,404,340.16
125,053.30
82,416.65
1,159,115.83
69,166.97
140,924.99
196,093.97
215,294.51
149,422.83
178,548.00
6,967,286.05
14,667.43
1,434,808.70
169,159.25
73,153.21
8,752,053.83
262,842.53
68,924.17
1,231,380.47
223,913.26
50,017.30
786,494.00
438,673.80
42,348.00
231,285.53
2,091,370.16
34,723,946.65
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States

Abia
Adamawa
Akwa Ibom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo

Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun

Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba

Y obe
Zamfara

FCT - Abuja

TOTAL

2011 (million tonnes)

Coal Metal Ore
1,724.58
5,309.00
60.00
13,367.15
217.70
654.50
782.23
5,568.00
13,427.15 14,256.01

Other Mining

and Quarrying
185,999.00
60,920.00
293,791.19
26,933.33
87,609.00
34,333.33
431,918.00
5,228.50
2,986,630.00
227,664.40
512,847.25
309,286.01
200.00

557,357.04

63,904.00
86,551.96
55,997.29
128,733.82
607,441.00
5,089,620.38
89,965.08
1,655,302.57
194,765.83
46,158.23
3,570,336.72
313,680.25
27,374.50
1,026,609.64
55,180.50
148,078.88
652,028.00
537,184.00
25,250.00
98,775.47
1,670,958.88
21,864,614.05
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States

Abia
Adamawa
Akwa Ibom
Anambra
Bauchi
Bayelsa
Benue
Borno
Cross River
Delta
Ebonyi
Edo

Ekiti
Enugu
Gombe
Imo
Jigawa
Kaduna
Kano
Katsina
Kebbi
Kogi
Kwara
Lagos
Nasarawa
Niger
Ogun
Ondo
Osun

Oyo
Plateau
Rivers
Sokoto
Taraba
Yobe
Zamfara
FCT - Abuja
TOTAL

2010 (million tonnes)

Coal Metal Ore
656.40
35,713.19
1,264.17
6,283.59
615.00
35,713.19 8,819.16

Other Mining and Quarrying

187,250.00
21,623.00
777,664.54
63,816.68
201,485.80

2,336,729.24
31,595.53
2,672,506.50
95,810.28
601,225.09
1,211,628.75
18,328.20
48,969.13
908,393.77
46,366.67
163,100.50
100,001.93
57,924.27
183,731.33

6,649,338.18
46,920.11
812,501.33
132,864.13
39,308.30
4,386,073.01
241,546.05
36,535.00
690,617.72
217,278.46
171,880.00
1,157,547.00
269,843.47
59,201.70
94,851.00
3,072,388.76
27,806,845.43
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